
                                            GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5097
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2022


SCHOLARSHIP TO YOUNG ARTISTS


5097. SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO:

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:


(a) the funds allocated for the scholarship through the Centre for Cultural Resources and Training to young artists of West Bengal during the last three years; and

(b) the number of young artists of West Bengal who have been provided with the scholarship during the said period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF
NORTH EASTERN REGION

(G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a)&(b) The Ministry of Culture is implementing the scheme ‘Scholarship to Young Artists (SYA)’ through the Centre for Cultural Resource and Training (CCRT) in different cultural fields for undergoing advanced training in their respective fields. In this scheme, a Scholarship of Rs. 5000/- per month is provided to each selected Scholars for a period of 02 years in four equal six monthly installments. The number of young artists who have been selected for scholarships under the scheme from the States of West Bengal during the said period is 127.

